63mI NYSV N-SSA Skirmish 2025
Dansville Fish and Game Club

Gibson St, Dansville, NY 13069

The 63 NYSV cordially invites your team to attend our Regional Skirmish on May 2" - 4™ at the
Dansville Fish and Game Club in Dansville, NY.

e Campgrounds will open Friday at Noon.

e Range will open at 2pm on Friday for individuals, weather permitting.

e Each skirmisher will be responsible for their personal garbage.

e UNIFORMS WILL BE WORN FOR ALL TEAM EVENTS. Exceptions due to extreme weather
conditions, which will be announced by the skirmish director.

e All arms competitions will be OPEN CLASS, except Team Musket and Carbine.

e Times and skirmish Materials may vary.

e This skirmish will be governed by the rules of the N-SSA.

e All Carbine and Musket Teams will consist of 5-member teams.

e All shooters are encouraged to wear safety glasses and hearing protection.

e All pistol shooters should carry a valid permit.

e All Smoothbore, Repeater, and Mortar teams are to supply their own timer and line judge.

e All individual matches will be shot unlimited re-try, $1/target and shot Open class.

e The Boy Scouts will be serving Breakfast and lunch on Saturday and Sunday.

e The times listed are approximate and may vary and are subject to change at the Skirmish
Directors discretion.

e Campfires should NOT be unattended and must be kept at a reasonable level. Fire pits must be
filled and re-sodded before leaving campsite. Ashes must be completely extinguished (stone
cold) and disposed of properly.

e Parents are responsible for the actions of their children at all times during the skirmish.

Skirmish Director Registration
Gerald Bischoping Rich Ryan
gbischop@gmail.com rich.j.ryan@gmail.com
585-261-8923 716-725-2128



mailto:gbischop@gmail.com

Schedule of Events

Friday 12:00pm Campgrounds open

2:00-5:00pm Range open for individuals

Saturday 8:00am-12:00pm Range open for individuals

1:00pm Carbine Team Match

3:00pm Revolver Team Demo Match
4:00pm Smoothbore Team Demo Match
4:30pm Carbine Il Team Demo Match
5:00pm Mortar Team Match

6:00pm Protest for Individuals will be closed

*Note: On Saturday, ALL team commander meetings will occur before the
event and will be announced at the tower.

Sunday  8:30am Pick a partner Match
8:45am Musket Team Commanders meeting

9:00am Opening Ceremonies/Musket Team Match



50 yds
50 yds
50 yds
50 yds

100yds

50 yds
50 yds
50 yds
50 yds

100yds

25 yds

50 yds

50 yds

25 yds

25 yds

25 yds

100yds

50 yds

15

10

10

10

15

10

10

10

16

List of Targets for each Match

Musket (5 person)
Clay pigeons on a backer board
4”x 4” hanging tiles
hanging pigeons
hanging liquid filled containers
6”x 6” hanging tiles
Carbine (5 person)
Clay pigeons on a backer board
4”x 4” hanging tiles
hanging pigeons
hanging liquid filled containers
6” x 6” hanging tiles
Smoothbore Demo (2 person)
4 Clay pigeons on a backer board, 4 hanging tiles 4” x 4”, 1 event
6” x 6” hanging tiles
Carbine Il Demo (2 person)
8 Clay pigeons on a backer board, 4 hanging 4” x 4” tiles, 4 liquid filled containers
Revolver Demo (3 person)
Clay pigeons on a backer board
4”x 4” hanging tiles.
hanging liquid filled containers.

Mortar

Team supplied stake, best total distance on 5 of 7 shots wins

Pick a partner

4 hanging Clay pigeons, 4 hanging tiles 4”x 4”



63" NYSV Skirmish Application

Unit Name:

Contact Person: phone:

Address:

Email Address:

Musket Team: $35.00 each team: Total:
Carbine Team: $35.00 each team: Total:
Revolver Team:  $15.00 each team: Total:
Smoothbore Team $10.00 each team: Total:
Carbine Il Team: $10.00 each team: Total:
Mortar Team: $20.00 each team: Total:
Pick a Partner: $10.00 each team: Total:

Total amount enclosed:

*Please send in by April 25, 2025
Make checks payable to 63 NYSV.
Send application and fee to:  Rich Ryan
77 Howard St

Fredonia, NY 14063



Individual Musket

Individual Carbine

Individual Smoothbore

Individual Repeater

Individual Revolver

Team Smoothbore
Team Repeater
Team Revolver
Team Carbine
Team Musket
Team Mortar

Pick a partner

Awarded Medals

50 yd

100 yd
Aggregate
50 yd

100 yd
Aggregate
25vyd

50 yd
Aggregate
50 yd

100 yd
Aggregate
25 vyd

50 yd

Aggregate

Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Open Class
Class 1,2,3
Class 1,2,3
Open Class

Open Class

3 Places
3 Places
1 Place
3 Places
3 Places
1 Place
3 Places
1 Place
1 Place
3 Places
1 Place
1 Place
1 Place
1 Place
1 Place
3 Places
3 Places
1 Places
3 Places
3 Places
1 Place

1 Place



