63rd NYSV N-SSA Skirmish 2025

Dansville Fish and Game Club

Gibson St, Dansville, NY 13069

The 63rd NYSV cordially invites your team to attend our Regional Skirmish on May 2nd - 4th at the Dansville Fish and Game Club in Dansville, NY.

- Campgrounds will open Friday at Noon.
- Range will open at 2pm on Friday for individuals, weather permitting.
- Each skirmisher will be responsible for their personal garbage.
- **UNIFORMS WILL BE WORN FOR ALL TEAM EVENTS.** Exceptions due to extreme weather conditions, which will be announced by the skirmish director.
- All arms competitions will be OPEN CLASS, except Team Musket and Carbine.
- Times and skirmish Materials may vary.
- This skirmish will be governed by the rules of the N-SSA.
- All Carbine and Musket Teams will consist of 5-member teams.
- All shooters are encouraged to wear safety glasses and hearing protection.
- All pistol shooters should carry a valid permit.
- All Smoothbore, Repeater, and Mortar teams are to supply their own timer and line judge.
- All individual matches will be shot unlimited re-try, \$1/target and shot Open class.
- The Boy Scouts will be serving Breakfast and lunch on Saturday and Sunday.
- The times listed are approximate and may vary and are subject to change at the Skirmish Directors discretion.
- Campfires should NOT be unattended and must be kept at a reasonable level. Fire pits must be filled and re-sodded before leaving campsite. Ashes must be completely extinguished (stone cold) and disposed of properly.
- Parents are responsible for the actions of their children at all times during the skirmish.

Skirmish Director
Gerald Bischoping
gbischop@gmail.com
585-261-8923

Registration
Rich Ryan
rich.j.ryan@gmail.com
716-725-2128

Schedule of Events

Friday 12:00pm Campgrounds open

2:00-5:00pm Range open for individuals

Saturday 8:00am-12:00pm Range open for individuals

1:00pm Carbine Team Match

3:00pm Revolver Team Demo Match

4:00pm Smoothbore Team Demo Match

4:30pm Carbine II Team Demo Match

5:00pm Mortar Team Match

6:00pm Protest for Individuals will be closed

Sunday 8:30am Pick a partner Match

8:45am Musket Team Commanders meeting

9:00am Opening Ceremonies/Musket Team Match

^{*}Note: On Saturday, ALL team commander meetings will occur before the event and will be announced at the tower.

List of Targets for each Match

Musket (5 person)

į	50 yds	15	Clay pigeons on a backer board						
į	50 yds	10	4"x 4" hanging tiles						
	50 yds	10	hanging pigeons						
į	50 yds	10	hanging liquid filled containers						
-	L00yds	7	6"x 6" hanging tiles						
	Carbine (5 person)								
	50 yds	15	Clay pigeons on a backer board						
Ç	50 yds	10	4"x 4" hanging tiles						
Ç	50 yds	10	hanging pigeons						
Ç	50 yds	10	hanging liquid filled containers						
-	L00yds	7	6" x 6" hanging tiles						
	Smoothbore Demo (2 person)								
2	25 yds	8	4 Clay pigeons on a backer board, 4 hanging tiles 4" x 4", 1 event						
Ę	50 yds	3	6" x 6" hanging tiles						
	Carbine II Demo (2 person)								
	50 yds	16	8 Clay pigeons on a backer board, 4 hanging 4" x 4" tiles, 4 liquid filled containers						
	Revolver Demo (3 person)								
2	25 yds	9	Clay pigeons on a backer board						
2	25 yds	6	4"x 4" hanging tiles.						
2	25 yds	6	hanging liquid filled containers.						
	Mortar								
100yds Team supplied stake, best total distance on 5 of 7 sh		Team	supplied stake, best total distance on 5 of 7 shots wins						
	Pick a partner								
	50 yds	8	4 hanging Clay pigeons, 4 hanging tiles 4"x 4"						

63rd NYSV Skirmish Application

Unit Name:						
Contact Person: _		_phone:				
Address:						
Email Address:						
Musket Team:	\$35.00 each team:	Total:				
Carbine Team:	\$35.00 each team:	Total:				
Revolver Team:	\$15.00 each team:	Total:				
Smoothbore Tean	n \$10.00 each team:	Total:				
Carbine II Team:	\$10.00 each team:	Total:				
Mortar Team:	\$20.00 each team:	Total:				
Pick a Partner:	\$10.00 each team:	Total:				
Total amount enclosed:						
*Please send in by April 25, 2025						

Make checks payable to 63rd NYSV.

Send application and fee to: Rich Ryan

77 Howard St

Fredonia, NY 14063

Awarded Medals

Individual Musket	50 yd	Open Class	3 Places
	100 yd	Open Class	3 Places
	Aggregate	Open Class	1 Place
Individual Carbine	50 yd	Open Class	3 Places
	100 yd	Open Class	3 Places
	Aggregate	Open Class	1 Place
Individual Smoothbore	25 yd	Open Class	3 Places
	50 yd	Open Class	1 Place
	Aggregate	Open Class	1 Place
Individual Repeater	50 yd	Open Class	3 Places
	100 yd	Open Class	1 Place
	Aggregate	Open Class	1 Place
Individual Revolver	25 yd	Open Class	1 Place
	50 yd	Open Class	1 Place
	Aggregate	Open Class	1 Place
Team Smoothbore		Open Class	3 Places
Team Repeater		Open Class	3 Places
Team Revolver		Open Class	1 Places
Team Carbine		Class 1,2,3	3 Places
Team Musket		Class 1,2,3	3 Places
Team Mortar		Open Class	1 Place
Pick a partner		Open Class	1 Place